506310204 10/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN ANDERSEN	04/09/2013
EASY WELL SOLUTIONS AS	04/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032-3219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16411940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 239-0100
Email: patent@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0539542.297US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA J. CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia J. Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=Assignment from Parent#page3.tif source=Assignment from Parent#page4.tif source=Assignment from Parent#page5.tif

PATENT 506310204 REEL: 054099 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

THIS Assignment is made by and between Kristian ANDERSEN, an individual residing at Tennisveien 15, 4021 Stavanger, Norway (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), Easy Well Solutions AS, a business entity organized and existing under the laws of Norway, registration number 981 242 017 (hereinafter referred to as "Easy Well"), and Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware, United States corporation (hereinafter referred to as "HESI").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Easy Well is a corporate subsidiary of HESI, and

WHEREAS, Inventor, while in the employ of Easy Well, made an invention detailed in United States patent application, Attorney File No. 2012-IP-057562, entitled "SWELLABLE PACKER WITH REINFORCEMENT AND ANTI-EXTRUSION FEATURES" and referred to hereafter as "the Invention".

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor and Easy Well (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to HESI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. The Invention;

- 2. United States patent application on the Invention, Attorney File No. 2012-IP-057562, entitled "SWELLABLE PACKER WITH REINFORCEMENT AND ANTI-EXTRUSION FEATURES":
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on the Invention that have now been or may in the future be made by the ASSIGNORS or their legal representatives, whether in the United States, Norway, or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on the Invention to ASSIGNORS or their legal representatives, whether in the United States, Norway, or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of Attorney File No. 2012-IP-057562 referred to above and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;

1

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of the Invention for infringement of patents and like protection;
- 7. The right to flie in HESI's name applications for patents and like protection for the Invention in any country or countries; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with the Invention, applications, patents and like protection; and ASSIGNORS covenant that we the ASSIGNORS, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of HESI, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give HESI, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

This Assignment conflict of law rules and choice	it is go ∍ of law	verned by th principles	e laws of No	orway, excluding
IN WITNESS WHEREC)F			
executed at Sta				
	by	Kristian AN	<i>Andelse,</i> idersen	4
A	CKNOV	VLEDGEMEN	iT **	
BEFORE ME, the under Kristian ANDERSEN, known to the foregoing instrument, and the purposes and considerate APRIL	o me to acknowleation the	be the persor ledged to me lerein expres	n whose name that he execu	is subscribed to
	<u>Jer</u> Witn	. <i>G_lf4</i> less Signature	<u>/</u>	
	<u>P</u> ∠ Witn	e <i>Chiz.</i> ess Name	ROED	
	***************************************	butavo my		
	ہے۔ Witn	o テン 足4へ ess Address	AN OULG	

900 R 5 500 AD A 1 400A 400 AM	arrandores &		724	
EXECUTED at _	<u>lananger</u>	, on the _	and -	_ day of
_April	, 2013.			
·				
	EASY WELI	L SOLUTIONS A	S	
	ву: <i>До</i>	my Palae	L_	
	Title: <u>HC</u>	COUNTRY	Margo	EZ
		6146 DIREC		
				Age of the second
	ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT		
name is subscribe executed the same	IE, the undersigned witness And, know d to the foregoing instrumen e for the purposes and cons April Witness Sign Witness Nam Ei Kese() Witness Addi	vn to me to be of at, and acknowled ideration therein _, 2013. All of the byte of the byt	the persor diged to me expressed	n whose e that he d on this

	<u>ASTON, Tx</u> on the <u>3</u> day of 2013.		
REVIEWED LEGAL IN	By: Clive D. Menezes, Esq. Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property		
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
known to me to be th instrument, and acknowledge and consideration	e undersigned witness, on this day personally appeared, e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing edged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed on this day of, 2013.		
	Witness Signakire Tricia Jacqui Witness Name 3000 N.Sam Houston Parkway		
Houston, TS Witness Address			

Š

PATENT REEL: 054099 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 10/19/2020